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Western Society of Weed Science (WSWS) Report  

2011 WSSA Board of Directors Summer Meeting, Waikoloa HI 

 

2011 WSWS Officers  

Immediate Past President  Joe DiTomaso, (530) 754-8715 jmditomaso@ucdavis.edu 

President    Vanelle Peterson, (541) 829-4933, vfpeterson@dow.com  

President-Elect   Kai Umeda, (602) 470-8092, kumeda@cals.arizona.edu 

Secretary    Rick Boydston, (509) 786-9267, rick.boydston@ars.usda.gov 

Chair, Research Section  Joe Yenish, (406) 259-7816, JPYenish@dow.com  

Chair, Education and Regulatory Tim Prather, (208) 885-9246, tprather@uidaho.edu  

Chair-Elect, Research Section Tony White, (573) 248-2909, tony.d.white@monsanto.com  

Chair-Elect, Education and  Rich Affeldt, (541) 475-3808, Richard.affeldt@gmail.com   

  Regulatory       
Member-at-Large Public Sector Bob Stougaard, (406) 755-4303, rns@montana.edu   

Member-at-Large Private Sector Peter Forster, (970) 454-5478, pete.forster@syngenta.com   

CAST Representative  Phil Westra, (970) 218-2344, cows19@comcast.net   

 Representative for Constitution Corey Ransom, (435) 797-2242, corey.ransom@usuedu  

 and Operating Procedures 
Webmaster/Web Editor Tony White, (573) 248-2909, webmaster@wsweedscience.org  

Treasurer/Business Manager Phil Banks, (575) 527-1888, wsws@marathonag.com  

Student Liaisons   Michael Ostlie, mostlie@rams.colostate.edu  

     Cameron Douglass, cameron.douglass@colostate.edu   

WSSA Representative  Tim Miller, (360) 848-6138, twmiller@wsu.edu  

Website:  www.wsweedscience.org 

 

Future Meetings: 
Peppermill Resort, Reno, NV, March 12-15, 2012 

Catamaran Resort, San Diego, California, March 11-15, 2013 

Crowne Plaza, Colorado Springs, Colorado, March 10-13, 2014 

 

At the summer meeting in Reno, the WSWS Board of Directors conducted strategic planning for 

organizational direction and goal setting.  WSWS President Vanelle Peterson led the initial 

discussion and outlined trends in attendance at our annual meetings.  The board split into three 

groups, and discussed (1) the annual meeting, (2) retention and recruitment of new members, and 

(3) leadership development.  Reports were generated by all three subgroups and presented back 

to the full board. 

 

In other business, the board authorized the eleventh printing of an updated Weeds of the West, 

which is currently underway.  The WSWS also entered into a new contract with Phil Banks 

(Marathon Ag) to continue as business manager for 2012-13.  Finally, the WSWS Noxious Weed 

Short Course will be held April 16-19, 2012 at the Sylvan Dale Guest Ranch in Loveland, 

Colorado (Sandra McDonald of Mountain West Pest is again leading the course). 

 

Submitted by Tim Miller, WSWS Representative to WSSA 
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